OP \$40.00 0050242

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM850509

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
J.M. SMUCKER COMPANY, THE		11/01/2023	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NONE SUCH FOODS, LLC	
Street Address:	1435 Bluegrass Lakes Pkwy Ste. 200	
City:	Alpharetta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30004	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0050242	NONE SUCH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: nonesuchfoodsllc@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: Ron Sassano

Address Line 1: 1435 Bluegrass Lakes Pkwy Ste. 200

Address Line 4: Alpharetta, GEORGIA 30004

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ron Sassano
SIGNATURE:	/ron sassano/
DATE SIGNED:	11/02/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment (None Such Trademark Assignment SIGNED) 11.01.23#page1.tif source=Assignment (None Such Trademark Assignment SIGNED) 11.01.23#page2.tif source=Assignment (None Such Trademark Assignment SIGNED) 11.01.23#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008246 FRAME: 0208

900811159

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (this "Assignment") is made as of the 1st day of November, 2023, from THE J. M. SMUCKER COMPANY, an Ohio corporation (hereinafter "Assignor"), to NONE SUCH FOODS, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company (hereinafter "Assignee"), pursuant to an Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of November 1, 2023, by and between Assignor and Assignee (the "Agreement").

WHEREAS, Assignor owned all right, title, and interest in and to the trademark and applications and registrations thereof set forth on the attached Schedule A ("Trademark"), including the goodwill associated with all of the foregoing, and all rights of recovery for past infringement thereof; and

WHEREAS, as of November 1, 2023, Assignor duly sold, assigned, and transferred its entire right, title and interest therein together with the goodwill associated with said Trademark, and all rights of recovery for past infringement thereof to Assignee, and the parties desire to affirm said sale, assignment and transfer in a form appropriate for recording with the appropriate authorities; and

WHEREAS, Assignor represents and warrants that the Trademark is in force and effect as of the date of this Assignment and are free from any and all liens, claims, security interests or other encumbrances.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and of the sum of one Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, and transferred and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to said Trademark, and in and to the goodwill associated with said Trademark, and all rights and privileges pertaining to said Trademark, including all rights of recovery for past, present, and future infringements thereof and for renewal of the registrations thereof for subsequent terms; the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made.

[The remainder of this page has been intentionally left blank.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have hereunto set their hands and seal as of the 1st day of November. 2023.

as of the 1st day of November, 2023.	
	THE J. M. SMUCKER COMPANY
	By:
	ATTESP Lifoyanni Dum Cul IIs: Odministration assistant, Legal, Rigulator
STATE OF OHIO)	
OUNTY OF WAYNE) SS:	
State aforesaid, personally appeared Peter Deputy General Counsel, and Assistant	23, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and or O Farah, known to me to be the Vice President, ESG, Secretary of THE J. M. SMUCKER COMPANY, who going document by authority of THE J. M. SMUCKER es therein expressed. Small A Coff
STATE OF GEORGIA) SS: COUNTY OF FULTON)	
On this 1st day of November, 20 State aforesaid, personally appeared M Officer of NONE SUCH FOODS, LL	23, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and ichael Sassano, known to me to be the Chief Executive C, who acknowledged that he executed the foregoing H FOODS, LLC and for the uses and purposes therein marry Public

TRADEMARK REEL: 008246 FRAME: 0210

Schedule A

Trademark	Country	Serial Number	Application Date	Registration Number	Registration Date
NONE SUCH	United States	71000425	April 5, 1905	0050242	March 6, 1906

11

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008246 FRAME: 0211